O1P © 04-14-2005 PR 1 1 2005 (2)

PADEMARY

Our Docket No.: 885_006

Form PTO 1595

102980926 = RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	PATE	NT	S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic			
То	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents on hand thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Heinrich MÜLLER and Manfred LONAU		Name:	Marquardt GmbH			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached No			Address:	Schlossstrasse 16 D-78604 Rietheim-Weilheim Germany			
3.	Nature of Conveyance:						
	Assignment Merger Change of Name Other		1	Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No			
	Execution Date March 30, 2005						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)						
	If this document is being filed together with a NEW APPLICATION, the execution date of this application is .						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)			
	11/029,026 filed January 4, 2005						
Additional Numbers attached? Yes No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6.	Total numbe	r of application and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
	Name: Stephen P. Burr Address: BURR & BROWN P.O. Box 7068 Syracuse, NY 13261-7068 Telephone: (315) 233-8300 Facsimile: (315) 233-8320	7. 8.	EncloseAuthori	zed to charge any deficiency or credit any over it to Deposit Account No. 50-1446.			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 7, 2005 Stephen P. Burr Reg. No. 32,970						
Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 3							
Mai	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to		<u> </u>				
2005 3021	/40.00 (8)	Paten D. Bo					

PATENT REEL: 016475 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		Heinrich MÜLLER	(5)				
	(2)	Manfred LONAU	(6)				
	(3)		(7)				
	(4)		(8)				
	valuab	le consideration paid to each of t	he undersigned, the undersigned agree(s)				
sert name of Assignee	(9)	Marquardt GmbH					
sert address of ssignee	(10)	Schlossstrasse 16 D-78604 Rietheim-Weilheim Germany					
	United all app	States, its territories, dependence lications for patent and any Letter) the entire right, title and interest for the ies and possessions, in the invention, and ers Patent which may be granted therefor,				
sert Identification of	(11)	SENSOR FOR DETECTING BI	ELT RUPTURE				
ase Number or Foreign pplication Number		(Case No. 885_006) (M 6914-PC	C-US)				
		_	the undersigned have filed the following application for patent in the tes of America				
lternative identification	(12)	U.S. Application(s) Serial Numb	per(s) 11/029,026 filed January 4, 2005				
	sert name of Assignee sert address of ssignee sert Identification of evention, such as Title, ase Number or Foreign pplication Number	(2) (3) (4) In valuab to assigned (9) sert address of ssignee (10) Sert Identification of vention, such as Title, ase Number or Foreign pplication Number for wh United	(2) Manfred LONAU (3) (4) In consideration of the sum of dollar valuable consideration paid to each of to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer to assign the transfer to assign the transfer designated as the Assignee United States, its territories, dependent all applications for patent and any Letter known as Sert Identification of vention, such as Title, ase Number or Foreign pplication Number SENSOR FOR DETECTING BITCASE (Case No. 885_006) (M 6914-PC) for which the undersigned have filed the United States of America				

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 016475 FRAME: 0928

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **BURR & BROWN** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

name(s). Date 30.03.05 Signature (SEAL) Date _____ Witness Date _____ Witness Date 30.03. 2005 Signature Manfred LONAU Date _____ Witness _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Date ______ Signature (SEAL) Date _____ Witness Date _____ Witness _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Date ______ Signature _____(SEAL) Date _____ Witness Date _____ Witness

RECORDED: 04/11/2005